
New Haven (4-2-1, 1-1-0) -vs- Southern Conn. St. (2-3-1, 0-2-0)
09/25/2024 at New Haven (Jess Dow Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/25/2024
Attendance: 381
Stadium: Jess Dow Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 1 2 3
Southern Conn. St. 0 0 0

New Haven 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Watts, Archie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Fiscella, Luke 4 2 1 1 69
DEF 4 Ehlin, Daniel 0 0 0 0 73

5 Porqueras, Albert 2 1 0 0 61
DEF 6 Denis, Anthony 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 7 Iljazi, Deni 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 8 Branquinho, Sandro 0 0 0 1 60
MID 11 Portas, Albert 3 1 1 1 60
DEF 16 Trastulli, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 73
MID 17 Kvarnback, Oskar 2 2 0 0 64
DEF 19 Almoznino, Saar 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
DEF 2 Rosen, David 0 0 0 0 27
MID 12 Maiello, Davide 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 13 Oros, Thomas 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 14 Miyawaki, Rintaro 1 0 0 0 8

15 Cedeberg, Erik 0 0 0 0 9
MID 18 Akgul, Kaanturk 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 20 Maiello, Mattia 1 1 1 0 40
DEF 21 Sullivan, Aidan 0 0 0 0 2
MID 23 Huang, David 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 24 Jourdain, Marc 0 0 0 0 13

27 Santos, Daniel 0 0 0 0 21
29 Hernandez, Mike 0 0 0 0 26

FWD 31 Lyden, Thomas 1 1 0 0 21
MID 37 Gabriel, Darsein 2 0 0 0 17

Totals 16 8 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Watts, Archie 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Southern Conn. St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Juan, Devin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 da Cunha, Alex 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Mensah, Edward 1 1 0 0 61
FWD 9 Clemente, Jose 0 0 0 0 77
FWD 14 Novoshelski, Jake 1 0 0 0 53
DEF 15 Rose, Jacob 1 0 0 0 84
MID 16 Murzinski, Kasper 2 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Nagy, Samuel 1 0 0 0 64
FWD 19 Groenveld, Zico 0 0 0 0 64
FWD 21 Dumont, Jayson 0 0 0 0 51
MID 28 Aidoo, Solomon 0 0 0 0 75

Substitutes
DEF 3 Doherty, Tyler 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 11 Jean, Jalen 2 0 0 0 52
DEF 12 Lops, David 0 0 0 0 13
MID 13 Poitras, Ian 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 22 Matthews, Elliot 1 0 0 0 61
MID 23 Siegel, Jake 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 26 Ciarleglio, Raffaele 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 27 Jaansalu, Matthew 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 10 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Juan, Devin 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 9 7 16
Southern Conn. St. 1 9 10

Saves By Period
New Haven 0 1 1
Southern Conn. St. 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 3 1 4
Southern Conn. St. 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
New Haven 11 7 18
Southern Conn. St. 8 8 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

06:59
NEWH
A Albert Portas Luke Fiscella

GOAL by NEWHA Portas, Albert Assist by
Fiscella, Luke.

51:37
NEWH
A Mattia Maiello Sandro Branquinho

GOAL by NEWHA Maiello, Mattia Assist by
Branquinho, Sandro.

55:29
NEWH
A Luke Fiscella Albert Portas

GOAL by NEWHA Fiscella, Luke Assist by
Portas, Albert.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:28 (YELLOW), #15 Erik Cedeberg (NEWHA)   44:35 (YELLOW), #5 Edward Mensah (SCSU)   75:49 (YELLOW),
#37 Darsein Gabriel (NEWHA)   76:42 (YELLOW), #15 Jacob Rose (SCSU)   87:42 (YELLOW), #23 David Huang (NEWHA)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SCSU Juan, Devin at goalie for Southern Conn. St.
00:00 NEWHA Watts, Archie at goalie for New Haven
00:43 NEWHA Foul on Branquinho, Sandro.
01:37 NEWHA Offside against New Haven.
03:26 NEWHA Foul on Almoznino, Saar.
04:09 SCSU Foul on Murzinski, Kasper.
06:59 NEWHA GOAL by NEWHA Portas, Albert Assist by Fiscella, Luke.

New Haven 1, Southern Conn. St. 0
07:15 NEWHA Foul on Porqueras, Albert.
10:03 SCSU Foul on Groenveld, Zico.
12:21 SCSU Foul on Clemente, Jose.
12:49 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Porqueras, Albert, bottom center, saved by Juan, Devin.
15:33 SCSU Shot by SCSU Rose, Jacob, out left.
16:01 NEWHA Corner kick [16:01].
16:25 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Fiscella, Luke.
17:24 NEWHA Corner kick [17:24].
18:14 SCSU Foul on Rose, Jacob.
19:00 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Portas, Albert, out top right.
20:47 NEWHA Foul on Trastulli, Gianluca.
21:27 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Kvarnback, Oskar, bottom center, saved by Juan, Devin.
21:51 NEWHA Foul on Iljazi, Deni.
23:51 SCSU Foul on Dumont, Jayson.
26:00 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Porqueras, Albert, out top.
27:10 NEWHA Foul on Iljazi, Deni.
28:15 NEWHA Foul on Almoznino, Saar.
28:33 SCSU SCSU substitution: Matthews, Elliot for Novoshelski, Jake.
28:33 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Maiello, Mattia for Iljazi, Deni.
30:50 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Portas, Albert, out right.
32:24 NEWHA Foul on Trastulli, Gianluca.
32:46 NEWHA Foul on Branquinho, Sandro.
34:19 SCSU Foul on Nagy, Samuel.
35:10 NEWHA Corner kick [35:10].
35:28 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Cedeberg, Erik for Branquinho, Sandro.
35:28 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Maiello, Davide for Portas, Albert.
37:02 SCSU SCSU substitution: Jean, Jalen for Dumont, Jayson.
38:09 NEWHA Foul on Maiello, Mattia.
40:16 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Kvarnback, Oskar, top right, saved by Juan, Devin.
41:22 SCSU Foul on Mensah, Edward.
41:24 NEWHA Foul on Cedeberg, Erik.
41:28 NEWHA Yellow card on NEWHA Cedeberg, Erik.
43:00 SCSU Foul on Murzinski, Kasper.
44:35 SCSU Yellow card on SCSU Mensah, Edward.
44:35 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Fiscella, Luke, top right, saved by Juan, Devin.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NEWHA

FOR NEWHA: , #0 Watts, Archie, #3 Fiscella, Luke, #4 Ehlin, Daniel, #5 Porqueras, Albert, #6 Denis, Anthony, #20
Maiello, Mattia, #8 Branquinho, Sandro, #11 Portas, Albert, #16 Trastulli, Gianluca, #17 Kvarnback, Oskar, #19
Almoznino, Saar.

45:00 SCSU
FOR SCSU: , #00 Juan, Devin, #4 da Cunha, Alex, #5 Mensah, Edward, #9 Clemente, Jose, #22 Matthews, Elliot, #15
Rose, Jacob, #16 Murzinski, Kasper, #18 Nagy, Samuel, #19 Groenveld, Zico, #11 Jean, Jalen, #28 Aidoo, Solomon.

45:00 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Branquinho, Sandro for Cedeberg, Erik.
45:00 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Portas, Albert for Maiello, Davide.
45:41 SCSU Corner kick [45:41].
46:25 SCSU Shot by SCSU Mensah, Edward, bottom right, saved by Watts, Archie.
46:33 SCSU Corner kick [46:33].
47:55 NEWHA Foul on Fiscella, Luke.
49:26 NEWHA Corner kick [49:26].
49:57 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Fiscella, Luke, out top right.
50:43 SCSU Shot by SCSU Jean, Jalen.



51:14 SCSU Foul on Clemente, Jose.
51:37 NEWHA GOAL by NEWHA Maiello, Mattia Assist by Branquinho, Sandro.

New Haven 2, Southern Conn. St. 0
53:02 SCSU Shot by SCSU Murzinski, Kasper, out top.
53:56 NEWHA Foul on Branquinho, Sandro.
55:29 NEWHA GOAL by NEWHA Fiscella, Luke Assist by Portas, Albert.

New Haven 3, Southern Conn. St. 0
55:56 SCSU Shot by SCSU Nagy, Samuel, out right.
59:16 NEWHA Foul on Portas, Albert.
59:38 SCSU Shot by SCSU Matthews, Elliot, blocked.
60:17 SCSU Corner kick [60:17].
60:35 SCSU SCSU substitution: Siegel, Jake for Mensah, Edward.
60:35 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Rosen, David for Porqueras, Albert.
61:00 SCSU Shot by SCSU da Cunha, Alex, out top.
61:49 NEWHA Foul on Maiello, Mattia.
62:12 NEWHA Foul on Maiello, Mattia.
63:16 SCSU SCSU substitution: Dumont, Jayson for Nagy, Samuel.
63:16 SCSU SCSU substitution: Novoshelski, Jake for Groenveld, Zico.
63:16 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Hernandez, Mike for Kvarnback, Oskar.
64:45 SCSU Foul on Clemente, Jose.
67:06 SCSU Foul on Murzinski, Kasper.
68:06 SCSU Foul on Rose, Jacob.
68:51 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Akgul, Kaanturk for Fiscella, Luke.
68:51 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Lyden, Thomas for Maiello, Mattia.
68:51 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Santos, Daniel for Branquinho, Sandro.
68:51 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Huang, David for Portas, Albert.
71:04 SCSU Shot by SCSU Jean, Jalen, out left.
71:49 SCSU Corner kick [71:49].
72:19 SCSU Shot by SCSU Murzinski, Kasper, out right.
72:51 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Gabriel, Darsein for Ehlin, Daniel.
72:51 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Oros, Thomas for Trastulli, Gianluca.
74:06 NEWHA Foul on Akgul, Kaanturk.
74:49 SCSU SCSU substitution: Doherty, Tyler for Aidoo, Solomon.
75:43 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Gabriel, Darsein.
75:49 NEWHA Yellow card on NEWHA Gabriel, Darsein.
76:21 NEWHA Foul on Oros, Thomas.
76:42 SCSU Yellow card on SCSU Rose, Jacob.
76:42 SCSU SCSU substitution: Ciarleglio, Raffaele for Clemente, Jose.
76:42 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Jourdain, Marc for Almoznino, Saar.
76:42 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Gabriel, Darsein, out top.
76:42 SCSU SCSU substitution: Lops, David for Dumont, Jayson.
81:16 SCSU Shot by SCSU Novoshelski, Jake, out left.
81:37 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Miyawaki, Rintaro for Denis, Anthony.
82:43 SCSU Foul on Lops, David.
83:48 SCSU SCSU substitution: Jaansalu, Matthew for Rose, Jacob.
84:36 SCSU Foul on Matthews, Elliot.
86:02 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Lyden, Thomas, bottom center, saved by Juan, Devin.
86:52 NEWHA Shot by NEWHA Miyawaki, Rintaro, out left.
87:03 SCSU SCSU substitution: Poitras, Ian for Novoshelski, Jake.
87:03 NEWHA NEWHA substitution: Sullivan, Aidan for Rosen, David.
87:42 NEWHA Yellow card on NEWHA Huang, David.
87:41 SCSU Foul on Ciarleglio, Raffaele.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


